Format for disclosure of details of acquisition to Stock Exchanges by Target Company, in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations 1997

Name of the Target Company	THE SA	THE SANDESH LIMITED		
Date of Reporting	2:	22/04/2011		
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the		Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)		
target Company are listed	2) National Stock Exc	change of India Limited (NSE)		
Details of the acquisition / sale-received in terms of Reg. 7(1) and 7(1A)				
Names of the acquirers / sellers-and PACs with them		SANDESH PATEL AGENCIES PRIVATE LIMITED		
Date of acquisition / sale	22/04/2011			
Date of receipt of intimation of allotment by acquirer/seller				
		2/04/2011		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. Open Market / Public Issue / Right Issue / Preferential Allotment / Inter se Transfer etc.)	A scheme of amalgamation between Abadadarsh Investments Pvt. Ltd., Samdrusthi Investments Pvt. Ltd. and Suvas Shanti Investments Pvt. Ltd., Promoter Group (the Transferor Companies which got dissolved under the scheme) and Sandesh Patel Agencies Pvt. Ltd, Promoter Group (the Transferee Company) and their respective shareholders was approved by the Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat and pursuant to the said scheme, 172355 Equity Shares held by Abadadarsh Investments Pvt. Ltd., Samdrusthi Investments Pvt. Ltd. and Suvas Shanti Investments Pvt. Ltd. stand vested/transferred into Sandesh Patel Agencies Pvt. Ltd.			
	(Reporting Company)			
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / MOU / off market etc)	172355 Equity Shares stand vested/ transferred From Abadadarsh Investments Pvt. Ltd., Samdrusthi Investments Pvt. Ltd. and Suvas Shanti Investments Pvt. Ltd., Promoter Group, pursuant to Scheme of Amalgamation sanctioned by Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat			
Particulars of acquisition / sale				
	Number	% w.r.t. total paid up capital of Target Company		
(a) Shares / Voting rights (VR) of the acquirer / seller before acquisition / sale	126502	1.48 %		
(b) Shares / voting rights acquired / sold	172355	2.02 %		
(c) Shares / VR of the acquirer / seller after acquisition / sale	298857	3.50 %		
Paid up capital / total voting capital of the target Company before the said acquisition	Rs. 8,53,38,210/-	100.00 %		
Paid up capital / total voting capital of the target Company after the said acquisition	Rs. 8,53,38,210/-	100.00 %		

Note:

1. The disclosure shall be made within 7 days of receipt of information u/r 7(1) and 7(1A).

Date: 22/04/2011 Place: AHMEDABAD

COMPANY SECRETARY

FOR, THE SANDESH LIMITED

Format for disclosure of details of acquisition to Stock Exchanges by target Company, in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations 1997.

Name of the Target Company	THE SANDESH LIMITED			
Date of Reporting	22/04/2011			
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)			
target Company are listed	2) National Stock Exc	hange of India Limited (NSE)		
Details of the acquisition / sale received in terms of Reg. 7(1) and 7(1A)				
Names of the acquirers / sellers and PACs with them	SAMDRUSTHI I	SAMDRUSTHI INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD.		
Date of acquisition / sale	22/04/2011			
Date of receipt of intimation of allotment by acquirer /seller		22/04/2011		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. Open Market / Public Issue / Right Issue / Preferential Allotment / Inter se Transfer etc.) Mode of sale (e.g. open market / MOU / off market etc.)	A scheme of amalgamation between Samdrusthi Investments Pvt. Ltd., Promoter Group (the transferor Company which got dissolved under the scheme) and Sandesh Patel Agencies Pvt. Ltd, Promoter Group (the Transferee Company) and their respective shareholders was approved by the Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat and pursuant to the aforesaid scheme, 1200 Equity Shares held by Samdrusthi Investments Pvt. Ltd. stand vested/transferred into Sandesh Patel Agencies Pvt. Ltd.			
	in Sandesh Patel Agencies Pvt. Ltd., Promoter Group, pursuant to Scheme of Amalgamation sanctioned by Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat			
Particulars of acquisition / sale	Number	% w.r.t. total paid up capital of Target Company		
 Shares / Voting rights (VR) of the acquirer / seller before acquisition/ sale 	1200	0.01 %		
b) Shares / voting rights acquired / sold	1200	0.01 %		
 c) Shares / VR of the acquirer / seller after acquisition / sale 	0	N.A.		
Paid up capital / total voting capital of the target Company before the said acquisition	Rs. 8,53,38,210/-	100.00 %		
Paid up capital / total voting capital of the target Company after the said acquisition	Rs. 8,53,38,210/-	100.00 %		

Note:

1. The disclosure shall be made within 7 days of receipt of information u/r 7(1) and 7(1A).

Date: 22/04/2011 Place: AHMEDABAD FOR, THE SANDESH LIMITED

COMPANY SECRETARY

Format for disclosure of details of acquisition to Stock Exchanges by target Company, in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations 1997:

Name of the Target Company	THE SANDESH LIMITED			
Date of Reporting	22/04/2011			
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)			
target Company are listed		change of India Limited (NSE)		
Details of the acquisition / sale received in terms of Reg. 7(1) and 7(1A)				
Names of the acquirers / sellers and PACs with them	ABADADARSH I	ABADADARSH INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD.		
Date of acquisition / sale	22/04/2011			
Date of receipt of intimation of allotment by acquirer /seller	2	22/04/2011		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. Open Market / Public Issue / Right	A scheme of amalgamation between			
Issue / Preferential Allotment / Inter se Transfer etc.)	Abadadarsh Investments Pvt. Ltd., Promoter			
	Group (the transferor Company which got dissolved under the scheme) and Sandesh			
	Patel Agencies Pvt. Ltd, Promoter Group (the			
	Transferee Company) and their respective shareholders was approved by the Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat and pursuant to the said scheme, 39200 Equity Shares held by			
	Abadadarsh Investments Pvt. Ltd. stand			
	vested/transferred into Sandesh Patel Agencies			
	Pvt. Ltd.			
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / MOU / off market etc)	39200 Equity Shares stand vested/transferred			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	in Sandesh Patel Agencies Pvt. Ltd, Promoter			
	Group, pursuant to Scheme of Amalgamation			
	sanctioned by Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat			
Particulars of acquisition / sale	Number	% w.r.t. total paid up capital		
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '		of Target Company		
 a) Shares / Voting rights (VR) of the acquirer / seller before acquisition/ sale 	39200	0.46 %		
b) Shares / voting rights acquired / sold	39200	0.46 %		
c) Shares / VR of the acquirer / seller after acquisition / sale	0	N.A.		
Paid up capital / total voting capital of the target Company before the said acquisition	Rs. 8,53,38,210/-	100.00 %		
Paid up capital / total voting capital of the target Company after the said acquisition	Rs. 8,53,38,210/-	100.00 %		

Note:

1. The disclosure shall be made within 7 days of receipt of information u/r 7(1) and 7(1A).

Date: 22/04/2011 Place: AHMEDABAD FOR, THE SANDESH LIMITED

COMPANY SECRETARY

Format for disclosure of details of acquisition to Stock Exchanges by target Company, in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations 1997.

Name of the Target Company	THE SANDESH LIMITED			
Date of Reporting		2/04/2011		
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)			
target Company are listed	2) National Stock Exc	change of India Limited (NSE)		
Details of the acquisition / sale received in terms of Reg. 7(1) and 7(1A)				
Names of the acquirers / sellers and PACs with them	SUVASSHANTI	INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD.		
Date of acquisition / sale	22/04/2011			
Date of receipt of intimation of allotment by acquirer /seller	22/04/2011			
Mode of acquisition (e.g. Open Market / Public Issue / Right Issue / Preferential Allotment / Inter se Transfer etc.)	A scheme of amalgamation between Suvas Shanti Investments Pvt. Ltd., Promoter Group (the transferor Company which got dissolved under the scheme) and Sandesh Patel Agencies Pvt. Ltd, Promoter Group (the Transferee Company) and their respective shareholders was approved by the Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat and pursuant to the aforesaid scheme, 131955 Equity Shares held by Suvas Shanti Investments Pvt. Ltd. stand vested/transferred into Sandesh Patel Agencies Pvt. Ltd.			
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / MOU / off market etc)	131955 Equity Shares stand vested/ transferred in Sandesh Patel Agencies Pvt. Ltd., Promoter Group, pursuant to Scheme of Amalgamation sanctioned by Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat			
Particulars of acquisition / sale	Number	% w.r.t. total paid up capital of Target Company		
a) Shares / Voting rights (VR) of the acquirer / seller before acquisition/ sale	131955	1.55 %		
b) Shares / voting rights acquired / sold	131955	1.55 %		
c) Shares / VR of the acquirer / seller after acquisition / sale	0	N.A.		
Paid up capital / total voting capital of the target Company before the said acquisition	Rs. 8,53,38,210/-	100.00 %		
Paid up capital / total voting capital of the target Company after the said acquisition	Rs. 8,53,38,210/-	100.00 %		

Note:

1. The disclosure shall be made within 7 days of receipt of information u/r 7(1) and 7(1A).

Date: 22/04/2011 Place: AHMEDABAD FOR, THE SANDESH LIMITED

COMPANY SECRETARY